sd - Slurry duty
hydra-cell
diaphragm pump
SD Series
Slurry Duty Pumps Hydra-Cell Slurry Duty pumps are
specifically designed  for abrasive duty
applications in order to:
• Increase flow

 • Calgary  • Drayton Valley • Lethbridge
SD Series How To Order
Ordering Information
A complete Slurry Duty Series Model Number contains 12 digits
of customer-specified design options: for example D10XSKTRCECA
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 125321
Options, Accessories and Custom Designs
Materials of Construction
Pump Head Delrin
Valve Seat Urethane and stainless steel
Valves Ceramic
Valve Springs Elgiloy®
Valve Spring Retainer Celcon®
1-3 Pump Configuration
D10 Shaft-driven (NPT ports)
G10 Shaft-driven (BSPT ports)
H25 Shaft-driven (NPT ports)
G25 Shaft-driven (BSPT ports)
D35 Shaft-driven (SAE ports)*
G35 Shaft-driven (BSPT ports)
4 Hydraulic End Cam
X Refer to performance charts for flow rates
E Refer to performance charts for flow rates
5-6 Pump Head Version
KD Kel-Cell Slurry Duty Version Pump Head
7 Diaphragm & O-ring Material
E EPDM (requires order code C-30 wt
EPDM-compatible oil)
G Viton®-XT
P Neoprene
T Buna-N-XS
8 Valve Seat Material
R Urethane and Stainless Steel
9-11 SD Materials
CEC Slurry Duty rated materials
12 Hydra-Oil
A 10W30 standard duty oil
B 40-wt for standard duty oil
C 30-wt EPDM-compatible oil
E 30-wt food-contact oil
G 5W30 synthetic oil
Order
Digit Code Description
* Order Code Digits 4, 7 and 12 must be filled in when ordering.
Replacement Hydraulic End Assembly
Complete Hydraulic End Assemblies are available as replacement
items for D/G-10-SD, H/G-25-SD and D/G-35-SD Slurry Duty
Pumps. The Hydraulic End contains all drive end components from
the drive shaft up to and including the diaphragms. All Hydraulic
Ends are factory tested and shipped with oil. To order a
Replacement Hydraulic End, specify the desired Cam (Digit 4), the
Diaphragm and O-ring Material (Digit 7), and the Hydra-Oil (Digit
12).
Part Number*
D10 __ XX __ XXXX __
H25 __ XX __ XXXX __
D35 __ XX __ XXXX __
4*           7*               12*
4*           7*               12*
4*           7*               12*
• Valves
• Baseplates
• Guards
• Couplings
• Hose Connectors
• Hydra-Oil
• Oil Cooler and Filtering
System
• Oil Level Monitoring Kit
• Oil Reservoir
• Tool Kits
G10 __ XX __ XXXX __